GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BOARD OF MEDICINE

:

IN RE:

BENSON YU, M.D.

License No.: MD19992 :

Respondent :

TERMINATION ORDER

This matter comes before the District of Columbia Board of Medicine on Respondent Benson Yu, M.D.'s petition to terminate the Amended Consent Order issued on February 5, 2018. Upon consideration of all the information the Respondent supplied to the Board, the Board now terminates the Amended Consent Order as indicated herein.

Respondent has satisfactorily complied with the terms and conditions of the Amended Consent Order of February 5, 2018. Therefore, termination is appropriate.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS ORDERED, by the District of Columbia Board of Medicine, that the terms of the Amended Consent Order of February 5, 2018, are hereby SATISFIED and are of no further effect; and it is further

ORDERED, that this Termination Order shall be a public document, and shall be distributed as appropriate.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BOARD OF MEDICINE

07/06/2020		Mul
Date	By:	Andrea Anderson, MD, FAAFP
		Chairperson